
Scottish Masters 2015 Women - Age Category Results
Cat Rank Time Overall No Runner Club
F40 1 25:12 1 341 Lesley Chisholm Garscube Harriers

F40 2 25:56 2 322 Jennifer MacLean Edinburgh AC

F45 1 26:03 3 315 Melissa Wylie Dumbarton AAC

F40 3 26:07 4 359 Megan Mowbray Hunters Bog Trotters

F40 4 26:27 5 360 Megan Wright Hunters Bog Trotters

F40 5 26:43 6 319 Gillian Sangster Dundee Road Runners AC

F40 6 26:45 7 306 Catriona Welsh Central AC

F40 7 27:05 8 368 Lindsay McMahon Kilmarnock H&AC

F40 8 27:13 9 332 Fiona Dalgleish Gala Harriers

F40 9 27:20 10 335 Kate Jenkins Gala Harriers

F40 10 27:45 11 337 Jennifer Forbes Gala Harriers

F50 1 28:13 12 316 Rhona Anderson Dunbar Running Club

F50 2 28:38 13 307 Hazel Dean Central AC

F50 3 28:43 14 305 Mary Western Carnegie Harriers

F45 2 28:45 15 333 Anya Campbell Gala Harriers

F40 11 28:46 16 301 Elaine Somerville Bellahouston Road Runners

F45 3 28:55 17 304 Fabienne Thompson Carnegie Harriers

F40 12 29:00 18 334 Rachel Fagan Gala Harriers

F45 4 29:08 19 321 Karen Dobbie Edinburgh AC

F50 4 29:11 20 308 Pamela McCrossan Clydesdale Harriers

F40 13 29:21 21 347 Allison Simpson Giffnock North AAC

F55 1 29:28 22 361 Phyllis O'Brien Hunters Bog Trotters

F50 5 29:43 23 354 Michelle Hetherington Helensburgh AAC

F45 5 29:48 24 325 Susan Ridley Edinburgh AC

F55 2 29:49 25 318 Morag Taggart Dundee Road Runners AC

F50 6 29:53 26 324 Sharyn Ramage Edinburgh AC

F45 6 29:58 27 336 Fiona Shepherd Gala Harriers

F55 3 30:08 28 294 Erica Christie Bellahouston Harriers

F45 7 30:24 29 357 Maria Dye Helensburgh AAC

F55 4 30:26 30 353 Lorna Coyle Greenock Glenpark Harriers

F40 14 30:34 31 309 Marina McCallum Clydesdale Harriers

F40 15 30:37 32 362 Sandra Rathjen Hunters Bog Trotters

F60 1 30:43 33 343 Ann White Garscube Harriers

F50 7 30:46 34 379 Saran Jones Lothian Running Club

F40 16 30:52 35 349 Rhonda White Greenock Glenpark Harriers

F40 17 31:02 36 383 Karen Kealey Ochil Hill Runners

F50 8 31:04 37 381 Ruth Wolfe Metro Aberdeen Running Club

F55 5 31:19 38 374 Marie McChord Kirkintilloch Olympians

F45 8 31:23 39 312 Janet Grigor Corstorphine AAC

F55 6 31:25 40 311 Fiona Carver Corstorphine AAC

F40 18 31:31 41 389 Caroline Brownlie Springburn Harriers

F40 19 31:36 42 291 Marie Rodgers Airdrie Harriers

F40 20 31:39 43 338 Dawn Grant Gala Harriers

F45 9 31:40 44 388 Lesley Corr Springburn Harriers

F45 10 31:47 45 384 Shery Johnston Portobello Running Club



F40 21 31:57 46 392 Caroline Mutch Troon Tortoises AC

F50 9 32:04 47 317 Anne Hay Dunbar Running Club

F45 11 32:23 48 330 Claire Gilchrist Ferranti AAC

F50 10 32:27 49 393 Anne Noble Troon Tortoises AC

F45 12 32:48 50 295 Angela Carson Bellahouston Harriers

F45 13 33:01 51 352 Elizabeth McAuslan Greenock Glenpark Harriers

F50 11 33:32 52 292 Christine McMenemy Airdrie Harriers

F55 7 33:39 53 382 Phyllis Hands Motherwell AC

F50 12 33:52 54 366 Rosemary McMillan Kilmarnock H&AC

F45 14 34:00 55 399 Gaynor Gillespie Westerlands XC Club

F50 13 34:08 56 387 Barbara Knox Springburn Harriers

F40 22 34:21 57 298 Katy Smith Bellahouston Harriers

F55 8 34:25 58 400 Helen MacPherson Westerlands XC Club

F40 23 34:36 59 300 Kirsteen Paterson Bellahouston Road Runners

F50 14 34:51 60 372 Ada Stewart Kirkintilloch Olympians

F60 2 34:55 61 364 Susan Linklater Individual
F40 24 35:11 62 344 Morag Casey Garscube Harriers

F55 9 35:49 63 391 Pauline McAdam Teviotdale Harriers

F45 15 35:58 64 351 Susan Clark Greenock Glenpark Harriers

F55 10 36:04 65 378 Jill Horsburgh Lothian Running Club

F45 16 36:37 66 356 Carole Barrie Helensburgh AAC

F70 1 36:55 67 329 Elizabeth Gilchrist Ferranti AAC
F55 11 36:56 68 320 Alison McIntosh Dundee Road Runners AC

F50 15 38:31 69 373 Shirley MacNab Kirkintilloch Olympians

F60 3 38:50 70 296 Deirdre Hoyle Bellahouston Harriers
F45 17 38:55 71 390 Donna Inglis Teviotdale Harriers

F55 12 39:11 72 358 Shirley Dalziel Helensburgh AAC

F50 16 39:31 73 345 Anne Williamson Giffnock North AAC

F55 13 39:31 74 401 Fiona Hutchinson Westerlands XC Club

F50 17 39:40 75 346 Terry Nimmo Giffnock North AAC

F45 18 40:13 76 395 Steph Keane Westerlands XC Club

F60 4 40:59 77 397 Patricia McLaughlin Westerlands XC Club
F45 19 44:23 78 355 Allison Halvorson Helensburgh AAC



Scottish Masters 2015 Womens Team Results
Position Club Club Points Points No Runner Category Time

1 Gala Harriers 30 9 332 Fiona Dalgleish F40 27:13

10 335 Kate Jenkins F40 27:20

11 337 Jennifer Forbes F40 27:45

2 Hunters Bog Trotters 31 4 359 Megan Mowbray F40 26:07

5 360 Megan Wright F40 26:27

22 361 Phyllis O'Brien F55 29:28

3 Edinburgh AC 45 2 322 Jennifer MacLean F40 25:56

19 321 Karen Dobbie F45 29:08

24 325 Susan Ridley F45 29:48

4 Garscube Harriers 96 1 341 Lesley Chisholm F40 25:12

33 343 Ann White F60 30:43

62 344 Morag Casey F40 35:11

5 Dundee Road Runners AC 99 6 319 Gillian Sangster F40 26:43

25 318 Morag Taggart F55 29:49

68 320 Alison McIntosh F55 36:56

6 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 116 30 353 Lorna Coyle F55 30:26

35 349 Rhonda White F40 30:52

51 352 Elizabeth McAuslan F45 33:01

7 Helensburgh AAC 118 23 354 Michelle Hetherington F50 29:43

29 357 Maria Dye F45 30:24

66 356 Carole Barrie F45 36:37

8 Bellahouston Harriers 135 28 294 Erica Christie F55 30:08

50 295 Angela Carson F45 32:48

57 298 Katy Smith F40 34:21

9 Springburn Harriers 141 41 389 Caroline Brownlie F40 31:31

44 388 Lesley Corr F45 31:40

56 387 Barbara Knox F50 34:08

10 Kirkintilloch Olympians 167 38 374 Marie McChord F55 31:19

60 372 Ada Stewart F50 34:51

69 373 Shirley MacNab F50 38:31

11 Giffnock North AAC 170 21 347 Allison Simpson F40 29:21

74 345 Anne Williamson F50 39:31

75 346 Terry Nimmo F50 39:40

12 Westerlands XC Club 186 55 399 Gaynor Gillespie F45 34:00

58 400 Helen MacPherson F55 34:25

73 401 Fiona Hutchinson F55 39:31



Scottish Masters 2015 M40-M60 - Age Category Results
Cat Rank Time Overall No Runner Club
M40 1 28:48 1 87 Keith Hood Corstorphine AAC

M40 2 29:20 2 237 Kerry-Liam Wilson Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers

M40 3 29:46 3 238 Stevie Wylie Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers

M40 4 29:55 4 40 Neil Smith Anster Haddies Running Club

M45 1 30:18 5 192 David Millar Irvine Running Club

M40 5 30:24 6 86 Gordon Clarke Corstorphine AAC

M40 6 30:30 7 202 Stephen Allan Kirkintilloch Olympians

M40 7 30:44 8 158 Chris Greenhalgh Giffnock North AAC

M40 8 31:00 9 123 Adam Rouse Edinburgh AC

M40 9 31:10 10 164 Steven Campbell Greenock Glenpark Harriers

M45 2 31:22 11 245 Greg Hastie Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers

M45 3 31:36 12 90 Stuart Campbell Corstorphine AAC

M50 1 31:45 13 248 Chris Upson Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers
M40 10 31:50 14 54 Greig Glendinning Bellahouston Road Runners

M55 1 31:52 15 249 Edward Stewart Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers
M50 2 31:55 16 186 Duncan Macfadyen Inverclyde AC
M50 3 31:59 17 137 Michael McQuaid Falkirk Victoria Harriers
M40 11 32:13 18 53 Andrew Campbell Bellahouston Road Runners

M50 4 32:19 19 103 James Buchanan Dumfries Running Club
M40 12 32:22 20 196 Robert Lindsay Kilmarnock H&AC

M45 4 32:24 21 231 David Knight Perth Road Runners

M55 2 32:25 22 251 Colin Feechan Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers
M40 13 32:28 23 143 Wayne McIntosh Gala Harriers

M40 14 32:30 24 197 Gordon Reid Kilmarnock H&AC

M50 5 32:32 25 169 Michael Mcloone Snr Greenock Glenpark Harriers
M45 5 32:36 26 208 Howard Elliott Kirkintilloch Olympians

M50 6 32:38 27 106 Stuart Hay Dunbar Running Club
M40 15 32:39 28 402 Gerry  Seenan Motherwell AC

M45 6 32:42 29 167 Andrew White Greenock Glenpark Harriers

M40 16 32:47 30 195 Stuart Murdoch Kilmarnock H&AC

M40 17 32:49 31 165 Paul Monaghan Greenock Glenpark Harriers

M40 18 32:51 32 205 David Hogg Kirkintilloch Olympians

M40 19 32:53 33 44 Cris Walsh Bellahouston Harriers

M45 7 32:53 34 244 Michael O'Hagan Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers

M50 7 32:58 35 96 Graeme Fletcher Corstorphine AAC
M45 8 33:02 36 200 Scott Martin Kilmarnock H&AC

M40 20 33:03 37 188 Alex Allardyce Irvine Running Club

M50 8 33:05 38 161 Ted Gourley Giffnock North AAC
M50 9 33:18 39 234 Peter Buchanan Portobello Running Club
M50 10 33:19 40 107 Ian Rowland Dunbar Running Club
M40 21 33:27 41 241 Michael Barker Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers

M45 9 33:29 42 48 Gordon Stevenson Bellahouston Harriers

M45 10 33:31 43 57 Peter Gallanagh Bellahouston Road Runners

M40 22 33:42 44 228 David Millar Ochil Hill Runners

M45 11 33:50 47 259 William Breckenridge Shettleston Harriers

M50 11 33:50 45 111 Matthew Strachan Dundee Hawkhill Harriers



M50 12 33:50 46 272 Colin Mclean Springburn Harriers
M50 13 33:55 48 75 David Eckersley Central AC
M50 14 33:59 49 128 Martin Ferguson Edinburgh AC
M50 15 34:02 50 246 David Thom Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers
M60 1 34:02 51 141 Tony Martin Fife AC
M40 23 34:05 52 176 James Jarvis Hunters Bog Trotters

M40 24 34:07 53 189 Mark Livingstone Irvine Running Club

M45 12 34:09 54 269 Ross McEachern Springburn Harriers

M40 25 34:10 55 147 Steven Martin Gala Harriers

M55 3 34:11 56 187 Gerard Gaffney Inverclyde AC
M50 16 34:14 57 262 Denis Williams Shettleston Harriers
M40 26 34:23 58 84 Richard Lewis Corstorphine AAC

M50 17 34:23 59 247 Alick Walkinshaw Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers
M45 13 34:27 60 285 David Riach Westerlands XC Club

M55 4 34:28 61 266 John Oates Shettleston Harriers
M40 27 34:35 62 145 David Moffat Gala Harriers

M40 28 34:37 63 276 Craig Grieve Teviotdale Harriers

M45 14 34:39 64 81 Michael Diver Clydesdale Harriers

M40 29 34:41 65 215 Anthony Higgins Law & District AAC

M45 15 34:43 66 182 Jon Rathjen Hunters Bog Trotters

M55 5 34:51 67 156 David  Dickson Garscube Harriers
M40 30 34:52 68 73 Donald Shaw Central AC

M40 31 34:54 69 67 Simon Titmuss Carnethy Hill Racing Club

M40 32 34:55 70 240 Scott Hunter Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers

M40 33 34:55 74 117 Robert Hamilton Edinburgh AC

M45 16 34:55 72 207 Derek Martin Kirkintilloch Olympians

M45 17 34:55 75 206 Sean Casey Kirkintilloch Olympians

M50 18 34:55 73 49 Francis Gilroy Bellahouston Harriers
M55 6 34:55 71 235 William Jarvie Portobello Running Club
M40 34 34:59 76 85 Dean Carr Corstorphine AAC

M45 18 35:04 77 260 Walter Henderson Shettleston Harriers

M55 7 35:11 78 109 Charles Haskett Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
M50 19 35:15 79 286 David Calder Westerlands XC Club
M50 20 35:18 80 136 Brian Lees Falkirk Victoria Harriers
M40 35 35:21 81 146 Rory Campbell Gala Harriers

M45 19 35:22 82 282 Peter Jardine VP‐Glasgow AC

M55 8 35:22 83 157 Alexander Chisholm Garscube Harriers
M50 21 35:24 84 219 Kenton Jones Lothian Running Club
M40 36 35:28 85 47 Darren Murray Bellahouston Harriers

M45 20 35:32 86 89 Alan Cameron Corstorphine AAC

M50 22 35:37 87 265 John J Duffy Shettleston Harriers
M50 23 35:41 88 74 Hugh Buchanan Central AC
M45 21 35:47 89 181 Ivor Normand Hunters Bog Trotters

M45 22 35:49 90 124 Andrew Latham Edinburgh AC

M45 23 35:52 91 277 Alan Inglis Teviotdale Harriers

M60 2 35:53 92 223 Ewan Paterson Moray Road Runners
M55 9 35:54 93 174 Damien Theaker Helensburgh AAC
M50 24 35:56 94 284 Derek Watson Snr. VP-Glasgow AC
M45 24 36:05 95 242 James Healy Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers



M40 37 36:12 96 159 Colin Wylie Giffnock North AAC

M50 25 36:12 97 127 Chris Creegan Edinburgh AC
M40 38 36:19 98 281 Duncan Thomson VP‐Glasgow AC

M50 26 36:25 99 210 Robert Rogerson Kirkintilloch Olympians
M55 10 36:27 100 193 Colin Miller Irvine Running Club
M45 25 36:30 101 91 Reid Cunningham Corstorphine AAC

M40 39 36:31 102 175 Tom Barr Hunters Bog Trotters

M55 11 36:36 103 183 Craig Hunter Hunters Bog Trotters
M55 12 36:38 104 252 Des Dickson Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers
M40 40 36:39 105 120 Malcolm Parry Edinburgh AC

M40 41 36:47 106 256 Bill Winning Shettleston Harriers

M50 27 36:49 107 76 Robin Mussett Central AC
M40 42 36:53 108 41 Alasdair Meldrum Ayr Seaforth AC

M40 43 36:55 109 257 David Murphy Shettleston Harriers

M50 28 36:56 110 140 Paul Caban Ferranti AAC
M60 3 36:57 111 172 Robert Wilson Greenock Glenpark Harriers
M50 29 37:06 113 50 Michael Freshour Bellahouston Harriers
M55 13 37:06 112 113 Craig Ross Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
M55 14 37:13 114 66 John Hynd Carnegie Harriers
M55 15 37:15 115 236 Steve Crane Portobello Running Club
M45 26 37:23 116 173 Joseph Palmer Helensburgh AAC

M50 30 37:27 117 201 John Parker Kilmarnock H&AC
M40 44 37:34 118 71 Scott Brember Central AC

M50 31 37:36 119 114 John Mill Dundee Road Runners AC
M50 32 37:39 120 115 Graeme Haddow East Kilbride A.C.
M40 45 37:57 121 268 Anthony J M McGale Springburn Harriers

M55 16 37:58 122 43 Laurence Baker Ayr Seaforth AC
M50 33 38:00 123 216 Harry Mulholland Lothian Running Club
M45 27 38:01 124 148 Derrick Brydon Gala Harriers
M50 34 38:05 125 102 Sebastian Pflanz Dumfries Running Club
M55 17 38:09 126 273 Colin Watson Springburn Harriers
M55 18 38:18 127 104 Leslie Hill Dumfries Running Club
M55 19 38:20 128 288 John Quinn Westerlands XC Club
M55 20 38:22 129 171 Graham Mcgrattan Greenock Glenpark Harriers
M40 46 38:29 130 118 Scott Innes Edinburgh AC

M40 47 38:31 131 275 Alister Biggar Teviotdale Harriers

M55 21 38:32 132 112 David Hanlon Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
M55 22 38:43 133 138 John Martin Falkirk Victoria Harriers
M45 28 38:56 134 166 Alan O'Rourke Greenock Glenpark Harriers
M50 35 39:01 135 58 David Stakes Bellahouston Road Runners
M50 36 39:11 136 160 Michael Hampson Giffnock North AAC
M55 23 39:14 137 289 Dan Reid Westerlands XC Club
M40 48 39:15 138 204 Gary Shaw Kirkintilloch Olympians

M45 29 39:26 139 225 Robert Pattinson Motherwell AC
M40 49 39:32 140 45 Gordon Gallacher Bellahouston Harriers

M60 4 39:36 141 63 Andrew Henderson Calderglen Harriers
M55 24 39:39 142 250 James Zaple Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers
M45 30 39:47 143 278 Alex Corbett Teviotdale Harriers
M55 25 39:52 144 82 Hugh Laverty Clydesdale Harriers



M45 31 39:54 145 232 Simon Grieshaber Perth Road Runners
M55 26 39:59 146 101 Graham Mclean Corstorphine AAC
M55 27 40:42 147 185 Duncan Baker Hunters Bog Trotters
M55 28 40:47 148 131 David Steele Edinburgh AC
M55 29 40:57 149 62 Kenny Leinster Calderglen Harriers
M55 30 41:05 150 184 Robin Thomas Hunters Bog Trotters
M50 37 41:10 151 108 Andrew Anderson Dunbar Running Club
M50 38 41:13 152 287 John Hamer Westerlands XC Club
M50 39 41:30 153 95 Steven Blair Corstorphine AAC
M45 32 41:32 154 42 Iain Pettigrew Ayr Seaforth AC
M60 5 41:32 155 133 Alex MacEwen Edinburgh AC
M45 33 41:48 156 271 Jim Mcaveety Springburn Harriers
M45 34 41:54 157 222 William Gavin Reid Metro Aberdeen Running Club
M40 50 42:02 158 59 David Herbertson Calderglen Harriers

M55 31 42:05 159 78 Allan Gall Central AC
M45 35 42:17 160 180 Ian Campbell Hunters Bog Trotters
M60 6 42:18 161 253 Peter Ogden Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers
M60 7 42:25 162 52 Robert Carson Bellahouston Harriers
M50 40 42:36 163 226 John Burns Motherwell AC
M60 8 42:38 164 139 John Denholm Falkirk Victoria Harriers
M60 9 42:44 165 194 James White Irvine Running Club
M45 36 42:57 166 168 Kevin James Gill Greenock Glenpark Harriers
M55 32 43:27 167 221 Martin Leadbetter Lothian Running Club
M55 33 44:04 168 77 Cameron Campbell Central AC
M45 37 44:43 169 279 Alan Coltman Teviotdale Harriers
M55 34 45:09 170 220 Kenny Mearns Lothian Running Club
M40 51 46:01 171 224 Peter Blackmore Motherwell AC

M50 41 46:02 172 264 Gerard Mason Shettleston Harriers
M60 10 46:20 173 83 Peter Rudzinski Clydesdale Harriers
M60 11 46:35 174 233 David Wood Perth Road Runners
M50 42 52:58 175 60 Russell Couper Calderglen Harriers
M60 12 56:37 176 132 Brian Howie Edinburgh AC



Scottish Masters 2015 M65 and above - Age Category Resu
Cat Rank Time Overall No Runner Club
M65 1 28:53 17 17 Alex Sutherland Highland Hill Runners

M65 2 28:57 19 20 Andrew Rennie Irvine Running Club

M65 3 29:32 25 4 Stuart Waugh Calderglen Harriers

M65 4 30:20 32 26 James Shemilt Ochil Hill Runners

M65 5 30:22 33 8 Martin Hulme Corstorphine AAC

M70 1 30:23 34 6 Robert Young Clydesdale Harriers

M65 6 31:07 44 10 Alan Lawson Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

M65 7 31:26 48 14 Eddie Sanders Fife AC

M70 2 31:33 50 32 Gibson Fleming Westerlands XC Club

M70 3 32:54 60 3 James McMillan Bellahouston Harriers

M65 8 33:02 62 11 Willie Gallacher Edinburgh AC

M65 9 33:05 63 29 Alan Samuel Teviotdale Harriers

M65 10 33:22 64 18 Allan Gordon Hunters Bog Trotters

M65 11 34:11 70 5 William Gault Central AC

M65 12 34:19 71 1 Iain Burke Bellahouston Harriers

M80 1 35:08 77 12 Walter McCaskey Edinburgh AC

M65 13 35:16 79 13 Eric Stevenson Edinburgh AC

M65 14 35:26 80 31 Francis Cannon Teviotdale Harriers

M75 1 36:34 84 24 Leslie Nicol Metro Aberdeen Running Club

M65 15 38:43 89 2 John Softley Bellahouston Harriers

M65 16 39:04 92 23 James Rowley Law & District AAC

M80 2 39:22 94 30 James Pittillo Teviotdale Harriers

M80 3 45:09 101 19 Arnott Kidd Iindividual

M70 4 48:49 102 21 Ian McManus Irvine Running Club

M75 2 53.05 103 22 William Drysdale Law & District AAC



Scottish Masters 2015 Men 40 - 60 Team Results
Position Club Club Points Points No Runner Category Time

1 Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers 29 2 237 Kerry-Liam Wilson M40 29:20

3 238 Stevie Wylie M40 29:46

11 245 Greg Hastie M45 31:22

13 248 Chris Upson M50 31:45

2 Corstorphine AAC 54 1 87 Keith Hood M40 28:48

6 86 Gordon Clarke M40 30:24

12 90 Stuart Campbell M45 31:36

35 96 Graeme Fletcher M50 32:58

3 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 95 10 164 Steven Campbell M40 31:10

25 169 Michael Mcloone Snr M50 32:32

29 167 Andrew White M45 32:42

31 165 Paul Monaghan M40 32:49

4 Kilmarnock H&AC 110 20 196 Robert Lindsay M40 32:22

24 197 Gordon Reid M40 32:30

30 195 Stuart Murdoch M40 32:47

36 200 Scott Martin M45 33:02

5 Kirkintilloch Olympians 137 7 202 Stephen Allan M40 30:30

26 208 Howard Elliott M45 32:36

32 205 David Hogg M40 32:51

72 207 Derek Martin M45 34:55

6 Irvine Running Club 195 5 192 David Millar M45 30:18

37 188 Alex Allardyce M40 33:03

53 189 Mark Livingstone M40 34:07

100 193 Colin Miller M55 36:27

7 Bellahouston Road Runners 210 14 54 Greig Glendinning M40 31:50

18 53 Andrew Campbell M40 32:13

43 57 Peter Gallanagh M45 33:31

135 58 David Stakes M50 39:01

8 Gala Harriers 221 23 143 Wayne McIntosh M40 32:28

55 147 Steven Martin M40 34:10

62 145 David Moffat M40 34:35

81 146 Rory Campbell M40 35:21

9 Edinburgh AC 222 9 123 Adam Rouse M40 31:00

49 128 Martin Ferguson M50 33:59

74 117 Robert Hamilton M40 34:55

90 124 Andrew Latham M45 35:49

10 Bellahouston Harriers 233 33 44 Cris Walsh M40 32:53

42 48 Gordon Stevenson M45 33:29



73 49 Francis Gilroy M50 34:55

85 47 Darren Murray M40 35:28

11 Shettleston Harriers 242 47 259 William Breckenridge M45 33:50

57 262 Denis Williams M50 34:14

61 266 John Oates M55 34:28

77 260 Walter Henderson M45 35:04

12 Giffnock North AAC 278 8 158 Chris Greenhalgh M40 30:44

38 161 Ted Gourley M50 33:05

96 159 Colin Wylie M40 36:12

136 160 Michael Hampson M50 39:11

13 Hunters Bog Trotters 309 52 176 James Jarvis M40 34:05

66 182 Jon Rathjen M45 34:43

89 181 Ivor Normand M45 35:47

102 175 Tom Barr M40 36:31

14 Central AC 311 48 75 David Eckersley M50 33:55

68 73 Donald Shaw M40 34:52

88 74 Hugh Buchanan M50 35:41

107 76 Robin Mussett M50 36:49

15 Springburn Harriers 347 46 272 Colin Mclean M50 33:50

54 269 Ross McEachern M45 34:09

121 268 Anthony J M McGale M40 37:57

126 273 Colin Watson M55 38:09

16 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 367 45 111 Matthew Strachan M50 33:50

78 109 Charles Haskett M55 35:11

112 113 Craig Ross M55 37:06

132 112 David Hanlon M55 38:32

17 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 394 17 137 Michael McQuaid M50 31:59

80 136 Brian Lees M50 35:18

133 138 John Martin M55 38:43

164 139 John Denholm M60 42:38

18 Westerlands XC Club 404 60 285 David Riach M45 34:27

79 286 David Calder M50 35:15

128 288 John Quinn M55 38:20

137 289 Dan Reid M55 39:14

19 Teviotdale Harriers 428 63 276 Craig Grieve M40 34:37

91 277 Alan Inglis M45 35:52

131 275 Alister Biggar M40 38:31

143 278 Alex Corbett M45 39:47

20 Motherwell AC 501 28 402 Gerry  Seenan M40 32:39

139 225 Robert Pattinson M45 39:26

163 226 John Burns M50 42:36



171 224 Peter Blackmore M40 46:01

21 Lothian Running Club 544 84 219 Kenton Jones M50 35:24

123 216 Harry Mulholland M50 38:00

167 221 Martin Leadbetter M55 43:27

170 220 Kenny Mearns M55 45:09

22 Calderglen Harriers 623 141 63 Andrew Henderson M60 39:36

149 62 Kenny Leinster M55 40:57

158 59 David Herbertson M40 42:02

175 60 Russell Couper M50 52:58



Scottish Masters 2015 Men 50 - 60 Team Results
Position Club Club Points Points No Runner Category Time

1 Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers 22 1 249 Edward Stewart M55 31:52

5 251 Colin Feechan M55 32:25

16 246 David Thom M50 34:02

2 Shettleston Harriers 70 19 262 Denis Williams M50 34:14

21 266 John Oates M55 34:28

30 265 John J Duffy M50 35:37

3 Portobello Running Club 79 10 234 Peter Buchanan M50 33:18

23 235 William Jarvie M55 34:55

46 236 Steve Crane M55 37:15

4 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 80 12 111 Matthew Strachan M50 33:50

25 109 Charles Haskett M55 35:11

43 113 Craig Ross M55 37:06

5 Central AC 85 14 75 David Eckersley M50 33:55

31 74 Hugh Buchanan M50 35:41

40 76 Robin Mussett M50 36:49

6 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 88 3 137 Michael McQuaid M50 31:59

27 136 Brian Lees M50 35:18

58 138 John Martin M55 38:43

7 Dunbar Running Club 88 7 106 Stuart Hay M50 32:38

11 107 Ian Rowland M50 33:19

70 108 Andrew Anderson M50 41:10

8 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 104 6 169 Michael Mcloone Snr M50 32:32

42 172 Robert Wilson M60 36:57

56 171 Graham Mcgrattan M55 38:22

9 Dumfries Running Club 110 4 103 James Buchanan M50 32:19

52 102 Sebastian Pflanz M50 38:05

54 104 Leslie Hill M55 38:18

10 Edinburgh AC 117 15 128 Martin Ferguson M50 33:59

35 127 Chris Creegan M50 36:12

67 131 David Steele M55 40:47

11 Westerlands XC Club 142 26 286 David Calder M50 35:15

55 288 John Quinn M55 38:20

61 289 Dan Reid M55 39:14

12 Bellahouston Harriers 144 24 49 Francis Gilroy M50 34:55

44 50 Michael Freshour M50 37:06

76 52 Robert Carson M60 42:25

13 Corstorphine AAC 145 8 96 Graeme Fletcher M50 32:58

65 101 Graham Mclean M55 39:59

72 95 Steven Blair M50 41:30

14 Lothian Running Club 160 29 219 Kenton Jones M50 35:24

51 216 Harry Mulholland M50 38:00



80 221 Martin Leadbetter M55 43:27

15 Hunters Bog Trotters 173 38 183 Craig Hunter M55 36:36

66 185 Duncan Baker M55 40:42

69 184 Robin Thomas M55 41:05

16 Calderglen Harriers 216 62 63 Andrew Henderson M60 39:36

68 62 Kenny Leinster M55 40:57

86 60 Russell Couper M50 52:58


